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II.1.4.

II.1.3.

II.1.2.

II.1.1.

II.1.

I.5.

I.4.

I.1.

See the notice on TED website 600272-2023 - Result
Spain-Bilbao: Operating system enhancement software development services
OJ S 193/2023 06/10/2023
Contract award notice
Services

Legal Basis:
Directive 2014/24/EU

Section I: Contracting authority

Name and addresses
Official name: Euskal Trenbide Sarea - ETS - Euskal Trenbide Sarea
National registration number: S0100001G
Postal address: San Vicente, 8 Planta 14 (Edificio Albia) 480001 Bilbao
Town: Bilbao
NUTS code: ES213 Bizkaia
Postal code: 48001
Country: Spain
Contact person: EUSKAL TRENBIDE SAREA
E-mail: kontratazioa@ets-rfv.eus
Telephone: +34 946572600

:Internet address(es)
Main address: http://www.ets-rfv.euskadi.net/v86-ets/es/

Type of the contracting authority
Other type: Ente público de derecho privado

Main activity
Other activity: Gestor de la infraestructura ferroviaria

Section II: Object

Scope of the procurement

Title
Servicio de digitalización de los sistemas de cancelación de ETS de tecnología INDRA. 
Financiado por la UE - NextGenerationEU por el Mecanismo de Recuperación y Resiliencia. 
Código línea inversión:...
Reference number: P20024388

Main CPV code
72212213 Operating system enhancement software development services

Type of contract
Services

Short description
Servicio de digitalización de los sistemas de cancelación de ETS de tecnología INDRA. 
Financiado por la UE - NextGenerationEU por el Mecanismo de Recuperación y Resiliencia. 
Código línea inversión: C6I4-CCAA

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/600272-2023
mailto:kontratazioa@ets-rfv.eus?subject=TED
http://www.ets-rfv.euskadi.net/v86-ets/es/
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IV.1.8.

IV.1.3.

IV.1.1.

IV.1.

II.2.14.

II.2.13.

II.2.11.

II.2.5.

II.2.4.

II.2.3.

II.2.2.

II.2.

II.1.7.

II.1.6. Information about lots
This contract is divided into lots: no

Total value of the procurement
Value excluding VAT: 2 005 000,00 EUR

Description

Additional CPV code(s)
30123100 Ticket-validation machines, 72212213 Operating system enhancement software 
development services

Place of performance
NUTS code: ES21 País Vasco
Main site or place of performance: ES21 - País Vasco

Description of the procurement
Servicio de digitalización de los sistemas de cancelación de ETS de tecnología INDRA. 
Financiado por la UE - NextGenerationEU por el Mecanismo de Recuperación y Resiliencia. 
Código línea inversión: C6I4-CCAA

Award criteria
Price

Information about options
Options: no

Information about European Union funds
The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union funds: 
yes
Identification of the project: C6I4-CCAA

Additional information

Section IV: Procedure

Description

Type of procedure
Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the Official Journal of 
the European Union in the cases listed below

The works, supplies or services can be provided only by a particular economic operator for the 
following reason:

protection of exclusive rights, including intellectual property rights

Explanation:
INDRA SISTEMAS, S.A., tiene la propiedad intelectual del fw de los dispositivos sobre los 
cuales hay que integrar los elementos necesarios para una correcta actualización tecnológica 
del equipo, por lo que la digitalización de los sistemas de cancelación que se requiere sólo 
puede ser realizado por la mercantil INDRA SISTEMAS, S.A.

Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
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VI.4.1.

VI.4.

VI.3.

V.2.5.

V.2.4.

V.2.3.

V.2.2.

V.2.1.

V.2.

IV.2.9.

IV.2.8.

IV.2.

Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: no

Administrative information

Information about termination of dynamic purchasing system

Information about termination of call for competition in the form of a prior information 
notice

Section V: Award of contract

Contract No: 1

Title:
Servicio de digitalización de los sistemas de cancelación de ETS de tecnología INDRA. 
Financiado por la UE - NextGenerationEU por el Mecanismo de Recuperación y Resiliencia. 
Código línea inversión: C6

A contract/lot is awarded: yes

Award of contract

Date of conclusion of the contract
02/10/2023

Information about tenders
Number of tenders received: 1
Number of tenders received from SMEs: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0
Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1
The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: no

Name and address of the contractor
Official name: INDRA SISTEMAS, S.A.
Town: San Fernando de Henares
NUTS code: ES España
Country: Spain
The contractor is an SME: no

Information on value of the contract/lot
Total value of the contract/lot: 2 004 443,43 EUR

Information about subcontracting

Section VI: Complementary information

Additional information

Procedures for review

Review body
Official name: Órgano Administrativo de Recursos Contractuales
Town: Vitoria-Gasteiz
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VI.5.

Country: Spain
E-mail: oarc@euskadi.eus

Date of dispatch of this notice
02/10/2023

mailto:oarc@euskadi.eus?subject=TED

